
    

   

 

     

 

  

  

  

  

   

 

   

  

  

  

   

  

  

   

 

 

   

  

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

 

  

       

2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 
 
Line of Business: MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY [11] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 26257 The Mutual RRG Inc 23,176,853 20.6997% 23,176,853 16,441,773 70.94% 

2 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 22,020,391 19.6668% 23,032,175 11,041,611 47.94% 

3 10080 Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 10,283,484 9.1844% 5,117,250 16,289,636 318.33% 

4 11598 Applied Medico Legal Solutions RRG 6,283,746 5.6121% 5,985,741 2,394,145 40.00% 

5 12373 Caring Communities Recip RRG 6,147,060 5.4900% 6,147,060 2,235,203 36.36% 

6 508 44121 Oms Natl Ins Co Rrg 5,990,094 5.3499% 5,902,160 364,835 6.18% 

7 13582 PIH Hlth Ins Co Recip RRG 5,043,463 4.5044% 5,043,463 2,210,761 43.83% 

8 44105 Ophthalmic Mut Ins Co RRG 4,305,014 3.8449% 4,112,779 1,850,020 44.98% 

9 14461 Professional Exch Assur Co RRG 3,891,689 3.4757% 3,891,689 5,512,950 141.66% 

10 11710 Allied Professionals Ins Co RRG 2,934,756 2.6211% 2,956,478 1,422,609 48.12% 

11 12180 California Medical Grp Ins Co RRG 2,511,035 2.2426% 2,517,256 200,630 7.97% 

12 4776 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 2,449,943 2.1881% 2,028,194 -1,164,933 -57.44% 

13 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 2,419,231 2.1607% 2,119,371 2,114,275 99.76% 

14 11832 Health Care Industry Liab Recip Ins 2,227,437 1.9894% 1,947,101 1,090,930 56.03% 

15 10934 Physicians Reimbursement RRG 2,086,382 1.8634% 2,086,382 1,623,290 77.80% 

16 15893 Doctors Professional Liabity RRG Inc 1,807,369 1.6142% 1,073,375 208,286 19.40% 

17 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 1,558,950 1.3923% 1,413,789 2,667,009 188.64% 

18 14136 Select MD RRG Inc 1,480,293 1.3221% 1,480,293 399,406 26.98% 

19 11825 Care RRG Inc 1,301,682 1.1626% 1,297,690 702,774 54.16% 

20 10232 American Assoc Of Othodontists RRG 1,079,025 0.9637% 1,110,476 359,436 32.37% 

21 12183 Orange Cnty Medical Recip Ins RRG 817,469 0.7301% 817,469 133,339 16.31% 

22 11976 Centurion Medical Liab Protect RRG 516,569 0.4614% 461,333 120,094 26.03% 

23 12003 Emergency Medicine Professional Asr 484,546 0.4328% 489,438 -14,179 -2.90% 

24 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 304,230 0.2717% 304,230 -91,792 -30.17% 

25 11846 Peace Church RRG Inc 230,330 0.2057% 230,330 -146,662 -63.67% 

26 12915 Urgent Care Assur Co RRG Inc 228,757 0.2043% 203,509 81,114 39.86% 

27 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 133,914 0.1196% 134,389 -173 -0.13% 

28 12934 Academic Medical Professionals Ins E 117,361 0.1048% 109,951 32,264 29.34% 

29 1282 44083 Preferred Physicians Medical RRG a M 87,300 0.0780% 84,976 11,149 13.12% 

30 2638 14130 NCMIC RRG Inc 39,055 0.0349% 38,592 1,504 3.90% 

31 4880 14444 LAMMICO RRG Inc 9,243 0.0083% 9,286 -667 -7.18% 

32 14388 Cherokee Guar Co Inc a RRG 672 0.0006% 672 363 54.02% 

Line Total: 111,967,343 100.0000% 105,323,750 68,091,000 64.65% 
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2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 
 
Line of Business: OTHER LIABILITY OCCURRENCE  [17.1] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 12,445,726 27.3443% 11,722,391 -1,027,931 -8.77% 

2 4884 11153 Titan Ins Co Inc RRG 7,906,357 17.3709% 2,886,312 1,358,831 47.08% 

3 594 12300 American Contractors Ins Co RRG 5,809,653 12.7643% 7,926,356 6,299,222 79.47% 

4 11965 Allegiant Ins Co Inc A RRG 5,271,318 11.5815% 5,271,318 2,354,470 44.67% 

5 4721 11603 Contractors Ins Co of N Amer Inc RRG 4,837,698 10.6288% 4,886,601 5,316,692 108.80% 

6 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 1,906,496 4.1887% 1,870,426 563,354 30.12% 

7 10083 The Natl Catholic RRG Inc 1,720,045 3.7791% 1,651,368 654,670 39.64% 

8 14425 Assoc of Cert Mortg Originators RRG 1,661,969 3.6515% 1,661,969 216,823 13.05% 

9 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 1,540,287 3.3841% 1,532,111 1,912,311 124.82% 

10 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 484,046 1.0635% 504,292 186,432 36.97% 

11 4776 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 367,686 0.8078% 362,897 65,462 18.04% 

12 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 352,355 0.7742% 348,972 -103,917 -29.78% 

13 14366 NASW RRG Inc 304,811 0.6697% 275,452 -129 -0.05% 

14 13613 College RRG Inc 270,074 0.5934% 261,088 171,148 65.55% 

15 689 13010 Bonded Builders Ins Co RRG 216,381 0.4754% 244,584 5,850 2.39% 

16 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 209,177 0.4596% 216,889 172,123 79.36% 

17 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 60,619 0.1332% 61,031 -7,937 -13.00% 

18 15928 DAN RRG Inc 52,553 0.1155% 44,783 16,324 36.45% 

19 15905 Recreation RRG Inc 46,612 0.1024% 41,646 -60,312 -144.82% 

20 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 33,479 0.0736% 33,597 -878 -2.61% 

21 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 17,582 0.0386% 14,452 2,768 19.15% 

Line Total: 45,514,924 100.0000% 41,818,535 18,095,376 43.27% 
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2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 
 
Line of Business: OTHER LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE [17.2] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

4359 

1226 

10020 

11268 

22670 

44504 

10113 

10174 

10164 

13792 

44598 

12209 

14366 

11973 

26797 

12373 

11798 

10754 

15928 

12172 

14395 

10903 

40940 

11145 

United Educators Ins RRG Inc 

ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 

Attorneys Ins Mut RRG Inc 

California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 

Terra Ins Co RRG 

Bar Vermont RRG Inc 

Cpa Mut Ins Co Of Amer RRG 

New Home Warranty Ins Co a RRG 

College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 

Restoration RRG Inc 

NASW RRG Inc 

PCH Mut Ins Co Inc RRG 

Housing Authority RRG Inc 

Caring Communities Recip RRG 

Continuing Care RRG Inc 

Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 

DAN RRG Inc 

Claim Professionals Liab ins Co RRG 

Terrafirma RRG LLC 

American Excess Ins Exch RRG 

Western Pacific Mut Ins Co RRG 

Golden Ins Co RRG 

10,570,699 

7,317,680 

5,672,805 

5,198,915 

2,449,846 

1,849,827 

1,613,265 

1,205,626 

1,041,866 

938,226 

569,484 

552,029 

472,816 

354,840 

268,803 

254,406 

244,356 

189,585 

109,459 

82,050 

56,706 

8,883 

25.7683% 

17.8384% 

13.8286% 

12.6734% 

5.9720% 

4.5093% 

3.9327% 

2.9390% 

2.5398% 

2.2871% 

1.3882% 

1.3457% 

1.1526% 

0.8650% 

0.6553% 

0.6202% 

0.5957% 

0.4622% 

0.2668% 

0.2000% 

0.1382% 

0.0217% 

9,959,625 

7,351,654 

5,310,873 

3,303,149 

2,449,846 

464,984 

1,616,083 

959,738 

987,113 

1,036,009 

541,714 

364,406 

481,891 

354,840 

235,486 

254,105 

208,226 

196,064 

108,175 

74,410 

116,617 

12,189 

16,720,185 

-315,117 

3,365,769 

2,047,620 

292,992 

406,428 

244,209 

230,631 

1,433,576 

208,237 

-11,046 

-5,500 

1,166,291 

0 

0 

11,529 

75,900 

2,397 

81,232 

-1,993 

-2,959 

1,500 

167.88% 

-4.29% 

63.38% 

61.99% 

11.96% 

87.41% 

15.11% 

24.03% 

145.23% 

20.10% 

-2.04% 

-1.51% 

242.02% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

4.54% 

36.45% 

1.22% 

75.09% 

-2.68% 

-2.54% 

12.31% 

Line Total: 41,022,172 100.0000% 36,387,197 25,951,881 71.32% 
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2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line of Business: COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT  [19.3] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 

2 

15597 

10080 

A One Commercial Ins RRG Inc 

Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 

6,257,160 

82,428 

98.6998% 

1.3002% 

6,570,448 

61,050 

4,035,311 

0 

61.42% 

0.00% 

Line Total: 6,339,588 100.0000% 6,631,498 4,035,311 60.85% 
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2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line of Business: COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY [19.4] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

574 

594 

4359 

11948 

15796 

13177 

12300 

44130 

10353 

26797 

44598 

Global Hawk Ins Co RRG 

Platinum Transport Ins RRG Inc 

ARCOA RRG Inc 

American Contractors Ins Co RRG 

Paratransit Ins Co Mut RRG 

Ooida RRG Inc 

Housing Authority RRG Inc 

College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 

13,996,866 

7,885,624 

2,763,108 

2,573,383 

1,481,516 

1,420,479 

893,374 

174,994 

44.88% 

25.28% 

8.86% 

8.25% 

4.75% 

4.55% 

2.86% 

0.56% 

15,104,971 

6,864,740 

2,763,108 

2,582,752 

1,532,471 

1,314,647 

854,746 

168,048 

10,752,047 

2,510,416 

2,617,839 

6,070,447 

2,269,887 

1,004,755 

165,641 

-24,282 

71.18% 

36.57% 

94.74% 

235.04% 

148.12% 

76.43% 

19.38% 

-14.45% 

Line Total: 31,189,344 100.00% 31,185,483 25,366,750 81.34% 
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2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line of Business: FIDELITY [23] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 1,471,603 100.00% 1,482,302 -63,086 -4.26% 

Line Total: 1,471,603 100.00% 1,482,302 -63,086 -4.26% 

California Department of Insurance Page 1 of 1 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2020 



    

   

 

  

   

       

2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line of Business: BOILER & MACHINERY  [27] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 13580 ARISE Boiler Inspection & Ins Co RRG 106,983 100.00% 106,230 -1,195 -1.12% 

Line Total: 106,983 100.00% 106,230 -1,195 -1.12% 

California Department of Insurance Page 1 of 1 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2020 



    

   

 

 

  

 

  

   

  

  

  

  

   

  

 

   

   

   

    

 

      

   

  

 

  

 

  

   

 

   

  

 

  

    

    

   

    

   

   

   

 

    

    

  

  

   

  

  

       

2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 
 
Line of Business: TOTALS  [35] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 27,219,306 11.46% 26,335,324 13,089,231 49.70% 

2 26257 The Mutual RRG Inc 23,176,853 9.75% 23,176,853 16,441,773 70.94% 

3 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 23,016,425 9.69% 21,682,016 15,692,254 72.37% 

4 11948 Global Hawk Ins Co RRG 13,996,866 5.89% 15,104,971 10,752,047 71.18% 

5 10080 Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 10,365,912 4.36% 5,178,300 16,289,636 314.57% 

6 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 8,789,283 3.70% 8,833,956 -378,203 -4.28% 

7 594 12300 American Contractors Ins Co RRG 8,383,036 3.53% 10,509,109 12,369,669 117.70% 

8 4884 11153 Titan Ins Co Inc RRG 7,906,357 3.33% 2,886,312 1,358,831 47.08% 

9 15796 Platinum Transport Ins RRG Inc 7,885,624 3.32% 6,864,740 2,510,416 36.57% 

10 12373 Caring Communities Recip RRG 6,501,900 2.74% 6,501,900 2,235,203 34.38% 

11 11598 Applied Medico Legal Solutions RRG 6,283,746 2.64% 5,985,741 2,394,145 40.00% 

12 15597 A One Commercial Ins RRG Inc 6,257,160 2.63% 6,570,448 4,035,311 61.42% 

13 508 44121 Oms Natl Ins Co Rrg 5,990,094 2.52% 5,902,160 364,835 6.18% 

14 22670 Attorneys Ins Mut RRG Inc 5,672,805 2.39% 5,310,873 3,365,769 63.38% 

15 11965 Allegiant Ins Co Inc A RRG 5,271,318 2.22% 5,271,318 2,354,470 44.67% 

16 13582 PIH Hlth Ins Co Recip RRG 5,043,463 2.12% 5,043,463 2,210,761 43.83% 

17 4721 11603 Contractors Ins Co of N Amer Inc RRG 4,837,698 2.04% 4,886,601 5,316,692 108.80% 

18 44105 Ophthalmic Mut Ins Co RRG 4,305,014 1.81% 4,112,779 1,948,520 47.38% 

19 14461 Professional Exch Assur Co RRG 3,891,689 1.64% 3,891,689 5,512,950 141.66% 

20 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 3,272,686 1.38% 3,207,063 1,895,286 59.10% 

21 11710 Allied Professionals Ins Co RRG 2,934,756 1.24% 2,956,478 1,422,609 48.12% 

22 4776 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 2,817,629 1.19% 2,391,091 -1,099,471 -45.98% 

23 574 13177 ARCOA RRG Inc 2,763,108 1.16% 2,763,108 2,617,839 94.74% 

24 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 2,688,034 1.13% 2,354,857 2,114,275 89.78% 

25 12180 California Medical Grp Ins Co RRG 2,511,035 1.06% 2,517,256 200,630 7.97% 

26 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 2,478,513 1.04% 2,568,120 2,120,548 82.57% 

27 10113 Terra Ins Co RRG 2,449,846 1.03% 2,449,846 292,992 11.96% 

28 11832 Health Care Industry Liab Recip Ins 2,227,437 0.94% 1,947,101 1,090,930 56.03% 

29 10934 Physicians Reimbursement RRG 2,086,382 0.88% 2,086,382 1,623,290 77.80% 

30 10174 Bar Vermont RRG Inc 1,849,827 0.78% 464,984 406,428 87.41% 

31 15893 Doctors Professional Liabity RRG Inc 1,807,369 0.76% 1,073,375 208,286 19.40% 

32 10083 The Natl Catholic RRG Inc 1,720,045 0.72% 1,651,368 654,670 39.64% 

33 14425 Assoc of Cert Mortg Originators RRG 1,661,969 0.70% 1,661,969 216,823 13.05% 

34 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 1,641,000 0.69% 1,488,199 2,665,016 179.08% 

35 10164 Cpa Mut Ins Co Of Amer RRG 1,613,265 0.68% 1,616,083 244,209 15.11% 

36 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 1,569,215 0.66% 1,504,133 1,305,377 86.79% 

37 44130 Paratransit Ins Co Mut RRG 1,481,516 0.62% 1,532,471 2,269,887 148.12% 

38 14136 Select MD RRG Inc 1,480,293 0.62% 1,480,293 399,406 26.98% 

39 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 1,438,061 0.61% 1,329,099 1,007,523 75.80% 

40 11825 Care RRG Inc 1,301,682 0.55% 1,297,690 702,774 54.16% 

41 13792 New Home Warranty Ins Co a RRG 1,205,626 0.51% 959,738 230,631 24.03% 

42 10232 American Assoc Of Othodontists RRG 1,079,025 0.45% 1,110,476 359,436 32.37% 

43 14366 NASW RRG Inc 874,295 0.37% 817,166 -11,176 -1.37% 

44 12183 Orange Cnty Medical Recip Ins RRG 817,469 0.34% 817,469 133,339 16.31% 

45 11973 PCH Mut Ins Co Inc RRG 552,029 0.23% 364,406 -5,500 -1.51% 

46 11976 Centurion Medical Liab Protect RRG 516,569 0.22% 461,333 120,094 26.03% 

47 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 513,407 0.22% 521,119 80,331 15.42% 
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2019 CALIFORNIA  RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line of Business: TOTALS  [35] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

48 12003 Emergency Medicine Professional Asr 484,546 0.20% 489,438 -14,179 -2.90% 

49 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 484,046 0.20% 504,292 166,802 33.08% 

50 15928 DAN RRG Inc 296,909 0.12% 253,009 92,224 36.45% 

51 13613 College RRG Inc 270,074 0.11% 261,088 171,148 65.55% 

52 10754 Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 254,406 0.11% 254,105 11,529 4.54% 

53 11846 Peace Church RRG Inc 230,330 0.10% 230,330 -146,662 -63.67% 

54 12915 Urgent Care Assur Co RRG Inc 228,757 0.10% 203,509 81,114 39.86% 

55 689 13010 Bonded Builders Ins Co RRG 216,381 0.09% 244,584 5,850 2.39% 

56 12172 Claim Professionals Liab ins Co RRG 189,585 0.08% 196,064 2,397 1.22% 

57 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 167,393 0.07% 167,986 -1,051 -0.63% 

58 12934 Academic Medical Professionals Ins E 117,361 0.05% 109,951 32,264 29.34% 

59 14395 Terrafirma RRG LLC 109,459 0.05% 108,175 81,232 75.09% 

60 13580 ARISE Boiler Inspection & Ins Co RRG 106,983 0.05% 106,230 -1,195 -1.12% 

61 1282 44083 Preferred Physicians Medical RRG a M 87,300 0.04% 84,976 11,149 13.12% 

62 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 60,619 0.03% 61,214 -9,490 -15.50% 

63 1226 40940 Western Pacific Mut Ins Co RRG 56,706 0.02% 116,617 -2,959 -2.54% 

64 15905 Recreation RRG Inc 46,612 0.02% 41,646 -60,312 -144.82% 

65 2638 14130 NCMIC RRG Inc 39,055 0.02% 38,592 1,504 3.90% 

66 4880 14444 LAMMICO RRG Inc 9,243 0.00% 9,286 -667 -7.18% 

67 11145 Golden Ins Co RRG 8,883 0.00% 12,189 1,500 12.31% 

68 14388 Cherokee Guar Co Inc a RRG 672 0.00% 672 363 54.02% 

Line Total: 237,611,957 100.00% 222,935,179 141,553,353 63.50% 

California Department of Insurance Page 2 of 2 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2020 
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